
DISTRICT SECRETARIES 22 - 23

DISTRICT NAME PHONE EMAIL
1 Northwest District #1 Sonia Verville (707) 832-8585 sverville95503@gmail.com
2 Northeast District #2 Leonard Sanders (530) 990-9344 pipesnkilt@aol.com 
3 Redwood Empire District #3 Joanne Santandrea (775) 737-1240 jsantandrea55@gmail.com 
4 Sacramento Valley District #4 Susan Criss (530) 713-1305 crisssuea45@sbcglobal.net
5 Twin Rivers District #5 Tony Padayao (707) 317-4887 tpadayao@comcast.net 
6 East Bay District #6 Cameron Bourboulis (415) 515-1841 CBOURBOULIS@VPI.NET 
8 Big Valley District #8 Bonnie Fussell (209) 743-2794 fussell.bonnie63@gmail.com 

10 Mission Trails District #10 Ralph Lee (408) 545-8612 loyalorder401@gmail.com 
11 West Coast Central District #11 GARY SPENCER (805) 610-6911 ITSGARYLEE@GMAIL.COM 
12 Golden Valley District #12 Melanie Kelley (559) 920-6302 zzmkelley@gmail.com 
13 Greater Mojave District #13
14 Channel District #14 Tami Tapia (805) 794-1957 wine4us5@roadrunner.com
15 James West District #15 christie steele (805) 404-1848 christie.steele@camoves.com 
16 Centinela District #16 Gerilyn Walsh (310) 343-1167 gdwalsh1@verizon.net 
19 Empire Hub District #19 Linda Ethier (562) 833-3626 lrethier@aol.com 
21 Desert District #21 Randolph Reynolds (909) 615-5431 randyreynolds35@yahoo.com 
22 High Desert District #22 Bonnie Prusa (714) 337-8989 redfire92314@yahoo.com
23 Southern District #23 Dan Papp (760) 310-8031 DSGSouthernCA@gmail.com 
24 Nevada District #24 Kim Esrey (725) 300-4290 kimesrey@yahoo.com 
25 Comstock District #25 Jack Shomberg (408) 718-2385 jscommill@aol.com 

DISTRICT SECRETARY

'2/24/23

mailto:sverville95503@gmail.com
mailto:pipesnkilt@aol.com
mailto:jsantandrea55@gmail.com
mailto:crisssuea45@sbcglobal.net
mailto:tpadayao@comcast.net
mailto:CBOURBOULIS@VPI.NET
mailto:fussell.bonnie63@gmail.com
mailto:loyalorder401@gmail.com
mailto:ITSGARYLEE@GMAIL.COM
mailto:zzmkelley@gmail.com
mailto:wine4us5@roadrunner.com
mailto:christie.steele@camoves.com
mailto:gdwalsh1@verizon.net
mailto:lrethier@aol.com
mailto:randyreynolds35@yahoo.com
mailto:redfire92314@yahoo.com
mailto:DSGSouthernCA@gmail.com
mailto:kimesrey@yahoo.com
mailto:jscommill@aol.com

	DIST SEC

